VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 16

Associate General Counsel, Federal Regulatory 369th Revised Page 1
1300 | Street NW Cancels 368th Revised Page 1
Washington, DC 20005
Issued: March 25, 2024 Effective: April 1, 2024
ACCESS SERVICE
Check Sheet

Title Pages 1 to 4 and Pages 1 to 23-6 inclusive, of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. The original and revised pages named
below and Supplement No. 1, 2, 5, 6, 7, 8, and 10 contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date shown.

Page Revision Page Revision Page Revision
Title Page 1 1st 40 4th 2-25.2 1st
Title Page 2 6th 41 7th 2-26 1st
Title Page 3 2nd 42 15th 2-27 1st
Title Page 4 1st 42.1 1st 2-28 2nd

1 369th* 42.2 3rd 2-29 1st

1.1 25th 43 7th 2-30 Original
2 104th 44 7th 2-31 1st

3 50th 45 13th 2-32 Original
4 63rd 46 1st 2-33 1st

5 67th 47 7th 2-34 1st

5.1 15th 48 5th 2-35 3rd

6 164th* 49 7th 2-35.1 1st

7 35th 50 2nd 2-36 4th

8 17th 51 7th 2-37 Original
9 40th 52 1st 2-38 Original
10 19th 1-1 6th 2-39 Original
1 11th 241 1st 2-40 Original
12 7th 2-2 1st 2-41 Original
13 43rd 2-3 Original 2-42 Original
13.1 34th 2-4 Original 2-43 Original
14 1st 2-5 Original 2-44 2nd

15 3rd 2-6 2nd 2-45 1st

16 2nd 2-7 6th 2-46 Original
17 2nd 2-8 4th 2-47 Original
18 2nd 29 3rd 2-48 Original
19 7th 2-10 3rd 2-49 1st

19.1 9th 2-11 2nd 2-50 Original
20 3rd 2-12 1st 2-51 2nd

21 Original 2-13 1st 2-52 1st

22 5th 2-14 7th 2-53 Original
23 6th 2-141 3rd 2-54 Original
24 2nd 2-15 6th 2-55 1st

25 1st 2-16 3rd 2-56 1st

26 4th 217 4th 2-57 3rd

27 5th 2-18 4th 2-58 Original
28 4th 2-18.1 1st 2-59 1st

29 6th 2-19 4th 2-60 2nd

30 7th 2-20 5th 2-61 1st

31 6th 2-21 1st 2-62 Original
32 1st 2-22 6th 2-63 3rd

33 2nd 2-22.1 7th 2-64 3rd

34 1st 2-23 1st 2-65 2nd

35 1st 2-24 1st 2-66 3rd

36 2nd 2-25 4th 2-67 Original
37 1st 2-25.1 3rd 2-68 1st

38 3rd

39 4th

* New or Revised
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1442.)




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 16

Associate General Counsel, Federal Regulatory 164th Revised Page 6
1300 | Street NW Cancels 163rd Revised Page 6
Washington, DC 20005
Issued: March 25, 2024 Effective: April 1, 2024
ACCESS SERVICE
Check Sheet (Cont'd)
Page Revision Page Revision Page Revision
8-1 3rd 8-41 2nd 9-30 3rd
8-2 9th 8-41.1 3rd 9-31 2nd
8-3 2nd 8-41.2 3rd 9-32 Original
8-4 13th 8-41.3 1st 9-33 Original
8-4.1 7th 8-41.4 1st 9-34 1st
8-4.2 3rd 8-42 Original 9-35 Original
8-5 Original 8-43 99th* 9-36 Original
8-6 Original 8-43.1 81st* 9-37 Original
8-7 Original 8-43.2 89th* 9-38 Original
8-8 12th 8-43.3 89th* 9-39 Original
89 3rd 8-43.4 64th 9-40 Original
8-10 1st 8-44 2nd 9-41 Original
8-11 2nd 8-45 4th 9-42 Original
8-12 1st 9-1 Original 9-43 Original
8-13 1st 9-2 1st 9-44 3rd
8-14 1st 9-3 2nd 9-45 2nd
8-15 2nd 9-4 1st 9-46 Original
8-15.1 1st 9-5 1st 9-47 1st
8-16 1st 9-6 1st
8-17 2nd 9-7 1st
8-18 1st 9-8 1st
8-18.1 Original 9-9 2nd
8-19 3rd 9-10 1st
8-20 3rd 9-11 1st
8-21 3rd 9-12 Original
8-21.1 2nd 9-13 Original
8-22 5th 9-14 2nd
8-23 4th 9-15 1st
8-24 5th 9-16 2nd
8-25 4th 9-17 Original
8-26 Original 9-18 Original
8-27 3rd 9-19 Original
8-28 12th 9-20 Original
8-29 6th 9-21 Original
8-30 5th 9-22 3rd
8-31 Original 9-23 2nd
8-32 2nd 9-24 1st
8-33 Original 9-25 3rd
8-34 4th 9-26 1st
8-35 Original 9-27 Original
8-36 Original 9-28 2nd
8-37 4th 9-29 2nd
8-38 2nd
8-39 Original
8-40 4th

*

New or Revised

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1442.)




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 16
Associate General Counsel, Federal Regulatory 99th Revised Page 8-43

1300 | Street NW

Cancels 98th Revised Page 8-43

Washington, DC 20005
Issued: March 25, 2024 Effective: April 1, 2024

8.16

ACCESS SERVICE

Miscellaneous Services (Cont'd)

Federal Universal Service Fund Surcharge

The Federal Universal Service Fund (FUSF) Surcharge recovers the Telephone Company’s contributions to the
Universal Service Support Mechanisms. Customers may certify exemption from FUSF Surcharges at the ACNA
level or at the BAN level. Certification at the ACNA level will exempt all BANs under that ACNA. Certification at
the BAN level will exempt only the specified BANs. FUSF Surcharge exemption certification can be completed
and submitted on the Telephone Company’s web site at:
https://www.verizon.com/business/verizonpartnersolutions/resources/doing-business/fusf-surcharge-exemption/.

Application of FUSF Surcharge to Special Access Service

An FUSF Surcharge will also be assessed to customers who order Special Access Services from this tariff. The
FUSF Surcharge will be determined by multiplying an FUSF Surcharge factor of 0.328 by the customer’s interstate
Special Access service monthly charges.

Application of FUSF Surcharge to Other Incidental Charges

An FUSF Surcharge will also be assessed to customers on Other Incidental Charges. Customers who participate
in the Lifeline Assistance Program are not exempt from this Surcharge. The FUSF Surcharge will be determined
by multiplying an FUSF Surcharge factor of 0.328 by the following Other Incidental Charges:

- Nonrecurring Charge for Change in Presubscription Charge as specified in 8.5(E)(7) preceding; and/or
- Presubscribed Interexchange Carrier Charge as specified in Section 3.5(A) preceding

Application of FUSF Surcharge to End User Common Line Residence Charges

Customers assessed an End User Common Line Residence charge specified in Section 4.7.1(A) preceding will be
assessed a flat-rated, monthly FUSF Surcharge as specified in Section 8.16(D) following. The FUSF Surcharge
will be billed to the associated end user or reseller of the local exchange services, with the exception of those
customers who participate in the Lifeline Assistance program.

Application of FUSF Surcharge to Enterprise Infrastructure Solutions

An FUSF Surcharge factor of 0.328 will be assessed to certain Enterprise Infrastructure Solutions services as
specified in Section 10.6.1(A) following.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1442.)




VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES
Associate General Counsel, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW

Washington, DC 20005

Issued: March 25, 2024

ACCESS SERVICE
8. Miscellaneous Services (Cont'd)
8.16 Federal Universal Service Fund Surcharge (Cont'd)
(E) FUSF Surcharge

Jurisdiction:  North Carolina

Primary Residential Line
Non-Primary Residential Line
Business Single Line
Per ISDN BRI Arrangement
Per ISDN PRI Arrangement
Multi-Line Business - Other
Multi-Line Business - Payphone
PBX Trunks with 9 LNPs (includes DCS Services)
Centranet
First 1-9 lines (Flat Rate)
10 lines and over (per line)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1442.)

TARIFF FCC NO. 16
81st Revised Page 8-43.1
Cancels 80th Revised Page 8-43.1

Effective: April 1, 2024

FUSF Surcharge

$2.13
213
2.83
3.81
20.98
3.54
3.54
3.54

2.94
0.33
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VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES
Associate General Counsel, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW

Washington, DC 20005

Issued: March 25, 2024

ACCESS SERVICE
8. Miscellaneous Services (Cont'd)
8.16 Federal Universal Service Fund Surcharge (Cont'd)
(E) FUSF Surcharge (Cont'd)

Jurisdiction:  Pennsylvania

Primary Residential Line
Non-Primary Residential Line
Business Single Line

Per ISDN BRI Arrangement
Per ISDN PRI Arrangement
Multi-Line Business - Other
Multi-Line Business - Payphone

PBX Trunks with 9 LNPs (includes DCS Services)
Centranet Individual Business Centrex Service, each

# Lines
1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

and over (per line)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1442.)

TARIFF FCC NO. 16
89th Revised Page 8-43.2
Cancels 88th Revised Page 8-43.2

Effective: April 1, 2024

FUSF Surcharge

$2.84
3.00
2.83
427
29.84
5.12
4.00
5.12

Rate Per Line,

Per Month
4.36
2.18
1.45
1.09
0.87
0.73
0.62
0.54
0.48

ITZIIIIZ
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VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANIES
Associate General Counsel, Federal Regulatory
1300 | Street NW

Washington, DC 20005

Issued: March 25, 2024

ACCESS SERVICE
8. Miscellaneous Services (Cont'd)
8.16 Federal Universal Service Fund Surcharge (Cont'd)
(E) FUSF Surcharge (Cont'd)

Jurisdiction:  Virginia

Primary Residential Line
Non-Primary Residential Line
Business Single Line
Per ISDN BRI Arrangement
Per ISDN PRI Arrangement
Multi-Line Business - Other
Multi-Line Business - Payphone
PBX Trunks with 9 LNPs (includes DCS Services)
Centranet
First 1-9 lines (Flat Rate)
10 lines and over (per line)

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 1442.)

TARIFF FCC NO. 16
89th Revised Page 8-43.3
Cancels 88th Revised Page 8-43.3

Effective: April 1, 2024

FUSF Surcharge

$2.13
2.30
2.83
5.76
33.69
5.79
4.00
5.79

4.92
0.55
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